# 506123340 06/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6170065

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA							
		Nam	16			Exec	cution Date
SIMON C.S. CHAN						06/18	/2020
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΑ						
Name:	NUEVO	OPAK TEC	CHNOLOGY COMPAI	NY LIMIT	ED		
Street Address:	UNIT 30	06 YEN S	HING CENTER				
Internal Address:	64 HOI	YUEN RO	DAD				
City:	KWUN <sup>·</sup>	KWUN TONG, KOWLOON					
State/Country:	HONG I	HONG KONG					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 2		<u> </u>		1		
Property Type			Number				
		62314384					
		62314384 15471570					
Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA							
Application Number:	ATA		)				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	15471570 (206)682- • <b>the e-m</b> a	6031 hil address first; if th				' be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	15471570 (206)682- • <b>the e-m</b> a	6031 hil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it wi				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA e sent to provided	15471570 (206)682- • the e-ma l; if that is 20662249	6031 hil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it wi				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	(206)682- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 20662249 danield@3 SEED IP	6031 <b>ail address first; if th</b> <b>s unsuccessful, it wi</b> 100 seedip.com LAW GROUP LLP				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(206)682- <b>the e-ma</b> <b>if that is</b> 20662249 danield@ SEED IP 701 FIFTH	6031 hil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it wi 100 seedip.com LAW GROUP LLP H AVENUE				be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(206)682- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>i; if that is</i> 20662249 danield@ SEED IP 701 FIFTH SUITE 54	6031 hil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it wi 100 seedip.com LAW GROUP LLP H AVENUE 00	ill be ser			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(206)682- • <i>the e-ma</i> <i>i; if that is</i> 20662249 danield@ SEED IP 701 FIFTH SUITE 54	6031 hil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it wi 100 seedip.com LAW GROUP LLP H AVENUE	ill be ser			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(206)682- <b>the e-ma</b> <b>if that is</b> 20662249 danield@ SEED IP 701 FIFTH SUITE 54 SEATTLE	6031 hil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it wi 100 seedip.com LAW GROUP LLP H AVENUE 00	ill be ser			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(206)682- <b>the e-ma</b> <b>i f that is</b> 20662249 danield@ SEED IP 701 FIFTH SUITE 54 SEATTLE 700	6031 <i>ail address first; if th</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it wi</i> 100 seedip.com LAW GROUP LLP H AVENUE 00 5, WASHINGTON 981	ill be ser			be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	15471570 (206)682- o the e-ma 20662249 danield@ SEED IP 701 FIFTH SUITE 54 SEATTLE 700 KE	6031 hil address first; if th s unsuccessful, it wi 00 seedip.com LAW GROUP LLP H AVENUE 00 s, WASHINGTON 981	ill be ser			be sent

source=2. Assign Simon to HK - Not Pub (signed)#page3.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and/or does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nuevopak Technology Company Limited, a limited company of Hong Kong having a place of business at Unit 306 Yen Shing Center, 64 Hoi Yuen Road, Kwun Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the following US provisional or non-provisional application(s), design application(s), international application(s) filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application(s) ("APPLICATION(S)"):

US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/314,384, entitled "MODULAR DUNNAGE MACHINE," filed on March 28, 2016; and

US Patent Application No. 15/471,570, entitled "MODULAR DUNNAGE MACHINE," filed on March 28, 2017;

2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the APPLICATION(S); (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION(S); (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto that have been or may be filed (including, without limitation, all letters patent which may be granted based on national phase entry(s) from said application(s)) in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) that may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION(S) and in any underlying provisional or foreign application(s), together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for the inventions and improvements in ASSIGNEE's own name.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the inventions and improvements in fulfillment of ASSIGNOR'S duties and obligations under 37 C.F.R. § 1.56; and (3) generally do all lawful acts to assist ASSIGNEE in securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the inventions and improvements and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that, to the best of ASSIGNOR'S knowledge, ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Page 2 of 3

### ASSIGNOR

Simon C.S. Chan 4/F, 53 Tsui Fung Street, Wong Tai Sin Kowloon, Hong Kong

2-2-1 Signature

18 JUN 2020

Date

## ASSIGNEE

Nuevopak Technology Company Limited

Simon C.S. Chan, Director

18 JUN 2020

Date

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 053029 FRAME: 0655

**RECORDED: 06/24/2020**